

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITIOIN**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3783 OF 2014

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 9924 & 9927 OF 2014

(Applications for Suspension of Sentence and Bail)

AMAR SINGH

...Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 1638 of 2012."

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole respondent/State of Punjab through Registered AD post.

It is submitted that Neither A.D. Card nor the unserved cover containing the show cause notice has been received from the Sole Respondent/State of Punjab, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate (A.C.) for the petitioner has on 09.02.2015 filed a letter dated 13.11.2014 received from the Superintendent, Central Jail, Ludhiana, Punjab forwarding therewith a letter dated 11.11.2014 of Amar Singh, the petitioner herein seeking permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition. Copy of the letter is enclosed herewith for kind persusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that the matter was listed before Rgistrar's Court on 10.03.2015, when the following order was passed:

"The office report states that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter for withdrawal of the SLP. The said letter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions."

The Office Report for Directions as directed is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy TO:

1. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate (A.C.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR